
NEW 2026 

MEMBERS
No Assignments

# Email address First name Last name Date & Pay $ Last, First Apt. Phone Garden - Prim Garden - Extra GH - Prim GH - Extra

1
beth.adamsmbh@gmail.com Beth Adams 30  ck 2417    10-08-2025 Adams, Beth CT-234 214-380-2865 E-1 E-2 D-06

2
rb.alhilali@yahoo.com Ruth Alhilali 30 ck3550    11-13-2025 Alhilali, Ruth PG-208 972-416-3907 W-33 W-35

3
dalean2@gmail.com Dale Anderson free 2026 door prize Anderson, Dale UP-202 214-587-3730 FWE-74

4
vdaranda@swbell.net Vicky Aranda 30 cash  9-29-25 Aranda, Vicky CL-507 713-582-6812 FW-71

5
sabalch@aol.com Sandy Balch 30  ck5111 9-29-25 Balch, Sandy EP-229 817-713-5207 FW-59 FW-61 B-10

6
baldwin.eleanor@gmail.com Eleanor Baldwin 30 ck1078 11-6-2025 Baldwin, Eleanor SV-128 830-377-2331 W-43 A-11

7
texasgingerb@gmail.com Ginger Banks 30  ck 430  11-17-2025 Banks, Ginger CL-212 214-455-5574 A-07

8
number99@gmail.com Bill & Joy Beatty 30  ck1018    11-13-2025 Beatty, Bill WR-202 214-293-2054 W-55 D-11

9
aaflygirl76@gmail.com Vicki Branscome 30  ck635  10-09-2025 Branscome, Vicki CL-420 214-684-6228 W-39 W-38, W-36 B-08

10
caroline.tx@att.net Caroline Brooks 30  ck1350    11-17-2025 Brooks, Caroline WR-412 972-351-2155 D-13

11
jimbrown510@sbcglobal.net Jim & Sonia Brown 30 ck 3293    11-6-2025 Brown, Jim & Sonia UP-213 214-707-0193 E-14

12
bpbuehler@yahoo.com Barbara Buehler 30 ck8503    11-6-2025 Buehler, Barbara CT-109 469-969-0288 C-12

13
diana.chen9898@gmail.com Diana Chen 30 ck6167  10-09-2025 Chen, Diana EP-306 972-599-0242 FW-73 D-01

14
mingcchow@yahoo.com Joann Chow 30 cash  12-3-2025 Chow, Joann SV-T24 (908) 528-3266 E-19 D-10

15
ecola31@gmail.com Elena Cola 30  ck7617   9-29-25 Cola, Elena EP-121 214-730-0302 FWE-78 FWE-80 D-08

16
maryacolvin@aol.com Mary Alice Colvin 30 ck2916  9-29-25 Colvin, Mary Alice CT-334 214-232-9090 B-06

17
tomhcrowell@gmail.com Tom and Ruth Crowell 30 ck1008    12-1-2025 Crowell, Tom SV-123 214-730-0542 E-06 D-16

18
nbday@tx.rr.com Richard & Nancy Day 40 cash   11-6-2025   

Day, Richard & 

Nancy CT-T36 214-335-3584 A-09

19
gmduerksen@gmail.com Gerald Duerksen 30  ck4277    12-1-2025 Duerksen, Gerald SV-T38 972-978-9152 E-11 B-07

20
vicki.fuentes@gmail.com Vicki Fuentes 30 ck8065  9-29-25 Fuentes, Vicki EP-416 972-816-7313 W-54 W-52 C-06

21
garbardm@sbcglobal.net Delores Garbarini 30  ck2067  10-09-2025 Garbarini, Delores PG-411 214-923-8732 FW-63

FW-65, FWE-66, 

FWE-68 B-09

22
tngeels@gmail.com Jim Geels 30 cash 9-29-25 Geels, Jim LP-116 817-637-3292 W-56 W-50 D-05

23
clgoodman@sbcglobal.net Carol Goodman 30 ck6783  9-29-25 Goodman, Carol CT-012 903-815-2504 E-21 C-10

24
griffinbn@gmail.com Bill Griffin 30 ck5052    11-6-2025 Griffin, Bill EP-217 972-322-7390 C-01

25
sargeboyhale@gmail.com Dewi Hale 30 ck 224    11-6-2025 Hale, Dewi TO-107 214-532-6406 W-29 W-31 C-05

26
marciatwilson@yahoo.com Marcia Hale 30  cash    11-23-2025 Hale, Marcia TO-219 214-808-1573 B-02

27
ekhamp@gmail.com Kay Hampton 30 1007   9-29-25 Hampton, Kay EP-123 214-729-0749 FW-57

28
al.hanft@att.net Al Hanft 30  ck650    12-1-2025 Hanft, Al FV-2117 917-502-240 FWE-72

29
pathan1rr@gmail.com Patrick Hanshaw free 2026 door prize Hanshaw, Patrick EV-405 940-765-8420

wants side 

table shelf

30
hillhavenco@msn.com Barbara Hill free 2026 door prize Hill, Barbara UP-420 512-688-9885 unknown unknown unknown

31
lhilliar@smu.edu Lynette Hilliard 30 ck 1065    11-6-2025 Hilliard, Lynette SV-113 214-226-2458 C-09 

32
pamelab55@aol.com Pamela Hoag-Brown 30 ck106    11-24-2025 Hoag-Brown, Pamela CT-037 214-995-8958 B-11

Garden Locations:    A<B<C<D<F = Greenhouse    E = East Garden    W = West Garden    FW = Far West Garden    FWE = Far West Elevated Garden
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33
wine1778844@gmail.com Steve Iacobelli see Virginia Waytena Iacobelli, Steve LP-323 214-683-8179 A-08

34
twojacksons@sbcglobal.net Jody Jackson 30  ck324  9-29-25 Jackson, Jody CT-203 469-626-3633 D-04

35
dick8020@gmail.com Betty Johnson 30 ck3699   12-1-2025 Johnson, Betty WR-323 972-239-4134 A-01

36
jam4757@aol.com Linda Kline 30  ck9131    12-1-2025 Kline, Linda EP-119 214-502-8401 C-07

37
swlindner@gmail.com Steve & Alice Lindner 30 cash 10-09-2025 Lindner, Steven PG-115 972-345-0298 E-25 E-26 D-12

38
apinkymartin@gmail.com Ann Martin 30  ck1248    12-1-2025 Martin, Ann GC-314 469-597-5593 A-12

39
marymauzy@yahoo.com Mary Mauzy 30 ck 2523  11-6-2026 Mauzy, Mary PG-T26 972-658-0214

40
joni.mcclure711@gmail.com Joni McClure 30 ck3603    11-13-2025 McClure, Joni SV-118 214-405-8070 FWE-76 wants

41
sbc675mike@gmail.com Mike McCormack 30  ck4716  9-29-25 McCormack, Mike LP-407 571-488-4478 W-44 W-30. W-48 D-15

42
gnied@icloud.com Grace Nied 30 cash    12-01-2025 Nied, Grace PG-420 512-589-8231 B-12

43
maryann@jobenour.com Mary Ann Obenour 30 cash 10-09-2025 Obenour, Mary Ann GC-409 469-207-9463 B-04

44
pscpolinski@sbcglobal.net Marcia & Ski Paholski 30  ck 430  11-17-2025 Paholski, Marcia SV-421 352-430-5994 E-07 E-09 D-09

45
billy.penn.texas@icloud.com Billy & Linda Penn 30  cash    12-1-2025 Penn, Billy & Linda CT-434 214-912-3831 E-12

E-3,4,5,10,13,27,28  

FW-77 B-01

46
pscpolinski@sbcglobal.net Paul Polinski 30  ck1169  9-29-25 Polinski, Paul PG-304 469-258-0435 W-46 A-04

47
helon6458@gmail.com Helon Razniak 30 ck7034    11-6-2025 Razniak, Helon CL-302 903-450-6458 FWE-64 B-05

48
pamnjon@gmail.com Jon & Pam Reinke-Walter 30 ck4843    11-6-2025 Reinke-Walter, Pam WR-201 469-238-9781 W-53

49
dovey8@gmail.com Lou Renz 30  ck1571    11-17-2025 Renz, Lou LP-421 214-274-8346 D-07

50 fred.richards@adrich.com Fred Richards 30 12153  9-29-25 Richards, Fred SV-22 214-356-8645 has one???

51
texasradish74@gmail.com Janice Ritchie 30 ck 1457    11-13-2025 Ritchie, Janice CL-115 817-776-7141 wants ? wants ? wants ?

52
sararoland05@gmail.com Sara Roland 30 cash 9-29-25 Roland, Sara GC-222 940-440-9753 E-22

53
nancyross3@verizon.net Nancy Ross 30 2487 9-29-25 Ross, Nancy LP-302 214-557-2477 FWE-58 FWE-60

54
nova5962@aol.com Joyce Rutherford 30 ck 9510    11-6-2025 Rutherford, Joyce CT-329 469-919-7593 C-11

55
btlj16@gmail.com Marilyn Schellhorn 30  3898  9-29-25 Schellhorn, Marilyn LP-117 501-922-7537 FW-69

56
wrsimpler@att.net Bill Simpler 30 ck404    11-6-2025 Simpler, Bill EP-104 214-663-9100 FW-75 D-02

57
rskinner520@gmail.com Richard Skinner 30 cash  10-09-2025 Skinner, Richard SV-335 972-816-0747 A-05

58
micasleeper@gmail.com Mica Sleeper 30 ck1075    12-4-2025 Sleeper, Mica MP-406 214-435-5588 W-45

59
bns807dtx@outlook.com Bill Speaker 30  ck 5844    12-1-2025 Speaker, Bill TO-427 469-758-0047 E-24 D-03

60
rnspea123@aol.clom Joan Spear 30 ck3132   11-13-2025 Spear, Joan EP-310 239-357-3311 W-49 D-14

61
jrosewood@charter.net Jean Stevens 30 ck 10325    11-6-2025 Stevens, Jean PG-409 214-435-7200 W-37

62
vic.sutcliffe@gmail.com Vic Sutcliffe 30 cash  10-09-2025 Sutcliffe, Vic CL-417 972-333-4030 E-23 A-14

63
plsthreadgill@gmail.com Peggy Threadgill 30 ck 952  10-09-2025 Threadgill, Peggy CT-024 (214) 202-0391 E-16 E-18, E-17 C-08

64
jtrantx416@gmail.com John Transue 30 ck111  10-09-2025 Transue, John CL-416 469-900-5566 A-10

65
bbcwaller@aol.com David & Barbara Waller 30  ck748  10-09-29025 Waller, Barbara WR-420 214-575-5939 C-04

66
walvoordj@yahoo.com Joane Walvoord 30 ck1512    11-6-2025 Walvoord, Joane SV-111 903-366-6010 W-40 W-42
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67
bewajw@aol.com Blake Waterhouse 40 cash   10-09-2025 Waterhouse, Blake WR-401 214-548-2515 W-47

68
wineprofs@gmail.com Virginia Waytena 30 ck 301 Waytena, Virginia LP-323 972-214-9566 A-08

69
cdwicker@aol.com Dan Wicker 30  ck1511    12-1-2025 Wicker, Dan SV-T32 972-234-0777 E-20 B-03

70
wilkinswrynn@gmail.com Wynn Wilkins 30 ck1034    11-6-2025 Wilkins, Wrynn CL-509 903-456-4725

71
cjyoung9224@gmail.com Carol Young 30  ck 1151   11-6-2025 Young, Carol CL-319 214-310-2718 A-06  


